



\$~55

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 365/2014 & CRL.M.A. 9860/2014

MAJOR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for
the State with SI Priyanka,
PS Shahdara.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

16.10.2025

1. It is already 04:55 P.M.
2. No time left.
3. List on 16.01.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025

'KDK'